19.0775.04001 Title.05000

March 11, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1517

- Page 1, line 4, remove "section 25-04-02.1 and"
- Page 1, line 5, remove "accreditation of"
- Page 1, line 6, replace "life skills and transition center and" with "the"
- Page 1, remove lines 9 through 18
- Page 1, remove line 22
- Page 1, line 23, remove "individual who resides at the life skills and transition center."
- Page 2, line 5, overstrike "contract with a team of support intensity scale assessors by"
- Page 2, overstrike line 6
- Page 2, line 7, overstrike "pilot group identified by the consultant contracted in subsection 2."
- Page 2, line 7, remove "Assessments must"
- Page 2, replace lines 8 through 10 with "<u>conduct the standardized assessment of eligible</u> individuals residing at the life skills and transition center."
- Page 2, line 17, remove "one-on-one"
- Page 2, line 18, after "MANAGEMENT" insert "- SYSTEM OF SERVICES FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH AN INTELLECTUAL OR DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY"

Renumber accordingly